<u>Aldermen</u>

Mayor Tab Townsell

City Attorney Michael Murphy

City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett



Ward 1 Position 1 – Andy Hawkins Ward 1 Position 2 – David Grimes Ward 2 Position 1 – Mark Vaught Ward 2 Position 2 – Shelley Mehl Ward 3 Position 1 – Jim Rhodes Ward 3 Position 2 – Mary Smith Ward 4 Position 1 – Theodore Jones, Jr. Ward 4 Position 2 – Shelia Whitmore

City of Conway -- City Council Brief February 10th, 2009

At its meeting the Conway City Council took the following actions:

Ordinances Passed:

- o Ordinance {O-09-13} establishing storm water management regulations for the City. *Vote 8-0*
- Ordinance {O-09-14} authorizing the City to purchase through Coleman's Office Supply for office furnishings for the new police facility. *Vote 8-0*
- Ordinance {O-09-15} waiving bids for the purchase of telephone systems and naming Kirby's Telephone as a sole source vendor for the City of Conway. *Vote 8-0*

Ordinances Failed: None

Resolutions Passed: None

Resolutions Failed: None

Other Actions:

In other actions, the Council:

- o Approved the minutes from January 29th, 2009 City Council Meeting. *Vote 8-0*
- Approved Dewayne Young as a commissioner on the Board of the Housing Authority for a five year term. *Vote 8-0*

Held in Committee/No Action Taken

- Consideration of renaming portions of Trey Lane.
- Discussion / Consideration to pay for flood damages that occurred to Pearce Heating & Air located in Downtown Conway.
- Discussion of options for the Pennington/PUD Development.

Next City Council Meeting: February 24th, 2009 Deadline: February 17th, 2009 @ noon